
 
 

SUMMER CUSTOM BUS 992 ROUTE INFORMATION 

Effective June 24 – August 2, 2019 

Timetable 

Please note: Riders should always arrive at least 5 minutes prior to listed bus times. 

AM   

Overlake Transit Center 7:30 AM 

SR-520/NE 40 St freeway station 7:34 AM 

Clyde Hill/Yarrow Point freeway 

station 
7:41 AM 

Evergreen Point freeway station 7:42 AM 

Montlake freeway station 7:48 AM 

Northgate Transit Center 8:02 AM 

Lakeside Middle School 8:12 AM 

Lakeside Upper School 8:15 AM 

 
 

PM   

Lakeside Middle School 3:40 PM 

Lakeside Upper School 3:45 PM 

Northgate Transit Center 3:55 PM 

Montlake freeway station 4:09 PM 

Evergreen Point freeway station 4:14 PM 

Clyde Hill/Yarrow Point freeway 

station 
4:15 PM 

SR-520/NE 40 St freeway station 4:22 PM 

Overlake Transit Center 4:26 PM 

 

Cost 

Cost is $65 per week, and we do not prorate for partial weeks or days. 

Financial aid is available for summer bus passes.  You may apply for financial aid as part of the registration process.   

Bus passes (ORCA cards) are purchased through the summer school registration site.   

If your child is a returning Lakeside student who had bus service for the 2018-2019 school year AND has signed up 

for bus service for the 2019-2020 school year, there is no additional charge for summer bus service.  It is included in 

their bus contract.  A summer bus form must still be filled out as part of the registration. 

ORCA cards will be distributed the first day of camp/class; morning rides that day will be given free of charge. 


